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‭REHEARSAL SCHEDULE–For the remainder of 2024‬
‭As we enter a season where we may have delays or‬‭school cancellation, plan on canceled‬

‭rehearsals   any day that there is a delay or school cancellation.  If we are able to reschedule, I‬
‭will communicate that specifically.‬

‭Monday, November 18–‬‭2nd Grade Falcon Kids Choir Rehearsal‬‭@ 7:45 AM‬
‭Tuesday, November 19–‬‭3rd Grade DrumtastiX Rehearsal‬‭@ 7:45 AM‬
‭Wednesday, November 20–‬‭3rd Grade Falcon Kids Choir‬‭Rehearsal @ 7:45 AM‬
‭Thursday, November 21–‬‭4th/5th Grade DrumtastiX Rehearsal‬‭@ 7:45 AM‬
‭Friday, November 22–‬‭Xylophonix Rehearsal @ 7:45 AM‬

‭Monday, November 25–‬‭COMBINED REHEARSAL‬
‭2nd AND 3rd Grade Falcon Kids Choir AND Xylophonix @ 7:45 AM‬

‭Tuesday, November 26–‬‭COMBINED REHEARSAL‬
‭3rd Grade DrumtastiX AND 4th/5th Grade DrumtastiX @ 7:45 AM‬

‭Monday, December 2–‬‭2nd Grade Falcon Kids Choir Rehearsal‬‭@ 7:45 AM‬
‭Tuesday, December 3–‬‭3rd Grade DrumtastiX Rehearsal‬‭@ 7:45 AM‬
‭Wednesday, December 4–‬‭3rd Grade Falcon Kids Choir‬‭Rehearsal @ 7:45 AM‬
‭Thursday, December 5–‬‭4th/5th Grade DrumtastiX Rehearsal‬‭@ 7:45 AM‬
‭Friday, December 6–‬‭Xylophonix Rehearsal @ 7:45 AM‬

‭FINE ARTS CENTER REHEARSALS‬‭–Busing information coming‬‭next week‬
‭Monday, December 9–‬‭2nd  Grade Falcon Kids Choir Rehearsal‬‭@ 7:45 AM‬
‭Tuesday, December 10–NO REHEARSALS‬
‭Wednesday, December 11–‬‭3rd Grade Falcon Kids Choir‬‭Rehearsal @ 7:45 AM‬

‭3rd Grade AND 4/5 DrumtastiX Rehearsal @ 3:30 PM‬
‭Friday, December 13–‬‭Xylophonix Rehearsal @ 7:45 AM‬

‭Saturday, December 14–Afternoon Rehearsals at FINE ARTS CENTER‬
‭2:00-2:30--3rd Grade DrumtastiX‬
‭2:30-3:00--4/5 DrumtastiX‬
‭3:00-3:45--Xylophonix  (1 song with 2-3 Choir)‬
‭3:30-4:30-- 2nd and 3rd grade Falcon Kids Choir‬

‭Monday, December 16–‬‭2nd Grade Falcon Kids Choir Celebrationl‬‭@ 7:45 AM‬
‭Tuesday, December 17–NO REHEARSAL‬‭for 3rd Grade DrumtastiX‬
‭Wednesday, December 18–‬‭3rd Grade Falcon Kids Choir‬‭& DrumtastiX Celebration @ 7:45 AM‬
‭Thursday, December 19–‬‭4th/5th Grade DrumtastiX & Xylophonix‬‭Celebration @ 7:45 AM‬
‭Friday, December 20–NO REHEARSAL‬‭for Xylophonix‬



‭PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE–MARK YOUR CALENDARS‬
‭The dates ensembles are currently scheduled for are as follows:‬
‭.‬
‭December 13–‬‭Falcon Kids Choirs at Life Stream Tree‬‭Lighting, Time TBD‬
‭December 14–‬‭Holiday Performance–ALL ENSEMBLES–Including‬‭SINGING FALCONS‬
‭January 28–‬‭Oakwood Talent Show–4th/5th DrumtastiX‬‭& Xylophonix‬
‭March 25–‬‭Elementary Fine Arts Night–3rd DrumtastiX‬‭and 2nd & 3rd Falcon Kids Choirs‬
‭April 1–‬‭Oakwood Fine Arts Night–4th/5th DrumtastiX‬‭& Xylophonix‬

‭PEOPLE TO KNOW‬
‭Mr. De Zwaan–Director of Xylophonix, Drumtastix, Falcon Kids Choir‬
‭Mrs. Green–Falcon Kids Choir Accompanist‬
‭Mr. Wells–Grand Valley First Semester Student Assistant‬


